09-09-2002



Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01)	LLC Detent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	15800
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Diagon record the attention original deguments as apply thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Trendmasters, Inc. (now named Trendmasters Holdings, Inc.) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Name: Bank of America, N.A.  Internal Address: (formerly NationsBank, N.A.)  Street Address: 800 Market Street  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101  Individual(s) citizenship  Association National Banking Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  attached hereto.  Additional number(s) attached number(s) attached number(s) attached number(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A  attached hereto.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Terri Branson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$940.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Terri Branson	Baser 9/5/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Coccosts 2196213 Total number of pages including coverage.	gnature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail d cuments to be recorded with 40.00 (IP Commissioner of Patent & Tr 900.00 (IP Washington.	ademarks, Box Assignments

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Continuation to Item 4 of Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet:

Trademark Registration Nos. 2,196,213 2,157,798 1,985,333 1,454,968 1,227,457 2,568,259 2,274,367 1,752,704 2,493,810
Trademark Application Nos. 76/065,325 76/241,595 76/133,437 76/249,004 76/304,905 76/336,448 75/673,379 76/322,082 76/249,002 76/300,446 76/342,321 76/300,442 78/110,857 76/300,448 76/283,699 76/207,680 76/210,624 78/108,816 76/338,881 76/293,302 76/300,441 76/355,900 76/323,260 76/321,607
76/323,258 76/323,259 76/047,102 76/130,978

971219.1

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of November 30, 1997, by and between TRENDMASTERS, INC. ("Borrower"), and NATIONSBANK, N.A., a national banking association ("Lender").

In consideration of the mutual agreements below and other sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. General. Unless the context of this Agreement clearly requires otherwise, (i) references to the plural include the singular and vice versa, (ii) references to any Person include such Person's successors and assigns but, if applicable, only if such successors and assigns are permitted by this Agreement, (iii) references to one gender include all genders, (iv) "including" is not limiting, (v) "or" has the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or", (vi) the words "hereof", "herein", "hereby", "hereunder" and similar terms in this Agreement refer to this Agreement as a whole, including its Exhibits, and not to any particular provision of this Agreement, (vii) the word "Section" or "section" and "Page" or "page" refer to a section or page, respectively, of this Agreement unless it expressly refers to something else, (viii) reference to any agreement, document, or instrument, including this Agreement, any other Loan Document and any agreement, document or instrument defined herein, means such agreement, document, or instrument as it may have been or may be amended, restated, extended, renewed, replaced, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time in accordance with the terms thereof and, if applicable, the terms hereof, and includes all attachments thereto and instruments incorporated therein, if any, and (ix) general and specific references to any Law means such Law as amended, modified, codified or reenacted, in whole or in part, and in effect from time to time. Section captions are for convenience only and do not affect the interpretation or construction of this Agreement.
- 2. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in that certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreement of even date herewith by and between Borrower and Lender (the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein or in the Loan Agreement have the meanings given them in the UCC.
- Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. As security for the full and prompt payment 3. and performance of all of the Loan Obligations (collectively, the "Secured Obligations"), Borrower hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Lender a Security Interest in Borrower's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. As used herein, "Trademark Collateral" means: all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing, filed and unfiled, and hereafter acquired or arising, filed and unfiled, trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications, including each name, mark, registration, and application listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (as the same may be amended pursuant hereto from time to time), and (i) renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all rights, title, and interests corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (v) the good will of Borrower's business connected with the use of each item of Trademark Collateral, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral. Borrower agrees that, after first giving notice to Borrower, Lender may at any time from and after the date of this Agreement, file this Agreement, at Borrower's sole cost and expense, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or such other appropriate office.
- 4. Representations and Warranties. Borrower represents and warrants as follows:
- 4.1. Schedule A contains a complete and accurate list of all trademarks, trade names, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations owned by Borrower.

- 4.2. Borrower is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark Collateral, free and clear of any Security Interests, charges, claims of infringement upon the rights of third parties and Encumbrances, except for Permitted Security Interests.
- 4.3. Borrower has not granted any license, release, covenant not to sue, or non-assertion assurance to any Person with respect to any part of the Trademark Collateral, except as contemplated in the Loan Agreement or as otherwise disclosed in <u>Schedule A</u>.
- 4.4. The Trademark Collateral is subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, and, to Borrower's knowledge, each item comprising the Trademark Collateral is valid and enforceable in the United States.
- 4.5. Borrower is duly authorized to execute and deliver this Agreement to Lender, and this Agreement constitutes the legal, valid and binding obligation of Borrower, enforceable against Borrower in accordance with its terms.

#### 5. Further Assurances.

- 5.1. Borrower agrees that from time to time, at its expense, it will promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take all further action, that may be necessary in order (i) to continue, perfect, amend or protect the Security Interest granted hereby or (ii) to enable Lender to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to any part of the Trademark Collateral. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Borrower will execute and file such financing or continuation statements, amendments hereto, and such other instruments or notices as may be necessary or desirable, or as Lender may reasonably request, in order to perfect and preserve the Security Interest granted hereby.
- 5.2. Borrower hereby authorizes Lender to file one or more financing or continuation statements, and amendments thereto (and hereto as to Schedule A), relative to all or any part of the Trademark Collateral, or subsequent additions thereto, without the signature of Borrower where permitted by law. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or any financing statement covering the Trademark Collateral or any part thereof is sufficient as a financing statement where permitted by law.
- 5.3. Borrower agrees to deliver to Lender, semi-annually at the same time Borrower is required to deliver its Financial Statements to Lender for the periods ended June 30 and December 31 each year, (i) a list of any trademark, service mark, trade name, trademark or service mark registrations, or applications for trademark or service mark registrations which is not then identified in Schedule A and in which Borrower has obtained an ownership interest, (ii) the provisions of Section 3 will automatically apply to all such marks, registrations, and applications, and (iii) all such marks, registrations, or applications, together with the good will of the business connected with the use thereof, will automatically become part of the Trademark Collateral.
- 5.4. To the extent, in Borrower's reasonable business judgment, it is necessary or desirable to the conduct of its business, Borrower agrees to take all commercially reasonable steps with respect to any Trademark Collateral in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or in any court, to maintain each registered trademark, service mark, and trademark or service mark registration, and to pursue each application for trademark or service mark registration now or hereafter included in the Trademark Collateral, including the filing of applications for renewal, the payment of maintenance fees, and participation in opposition, interference and infringement proceedings.
- 5.5. If Borrower becomes aware that any item of the Trademark Collateral is infringed or misappropriated by a third party, Borrower will promptly notify Lender and, if Borrower, in Borrower's reasonable business judgment, deems it necessary or desirable to the conduct of its business, Borrower will promptly sue for infringement or misappropriation and for recovery of all damages caused by such infringement or misappropriation.

- 5.6. Borrower will continue to use reasonable and proper statutory notice in connection with its use of each registered trademark or service mark.
- 6. Transfers and Other Security Interests. Borrower will not without Lender's consent (which consent will not be unreasonably withheld): (i) except to the extent Borrower, in Borrower's reasonable business judgment, deems it necessary or desirable to the conduct of its business and consistent with its past practice and subject to Lender's Security Interest, grant a license in or with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, (ii) except as permitted in clause (i) of this section, sell, assign, (by operation of law or otherwise) or otherwise dispose of any of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) create or suffer to exist any Security Interest or other charge or Encumbrance upon or with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral except for Permitted Security Interests, or as otherwise permitted by the Loan Agreement, or (iv) take any other action in connection with any of the Trademark Collateral that would impair the value of the interests or rights of Borrower thereunder.
- 7. Borrower's Right to Use Trademark Collateral. Borrower reserves the exclusive right, subject only to Lender's Security Interest and related rights granted hereunder, to own and use the Trademark Collateral, and to exercise all rights derived therefrom and inherent therein.
- 8. Lender Appointed Attorney-in-Fact. Borrower hereby irrevocably appoints Lender as Borrower's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in Borrower's place, stead and on behalf of Borrower and in Borrower's names or otherwise, from time to time in Lender's reasonable discretion, to take any action and to execute any instrument that Lender deems reasonably necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including after the occurrence of an Event of Default: (i) to ask, demand, collect, sue for, recover, compromise, receive and give acquittance and receipts for moneys due and to become due under or in respect of any of the Trademark Collateral, (ii) to receive, endorse, and collect any drafts or other instruments, documents and chattel paper, in connection with clause (i) above, and (iii) to file any claims, take any action, or institute any proceedings that Lender may deem necessary for the collection of any of the Trademark Collateral or otherwise to enforce the rights of Lender with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral.
- 9. Lender May Perform. If Borrower fails to perform any of the obligations contained herein, Lender may perform, or cause performance of, such obligations, and the expenses of Lender incurred in connection therewith will be payable by Borrower pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.
- 10. Lender's Duties. The powers conferred on Lender hereunder are solely to protect its interest in the Trademark Collateral and do not impose any duty upon Lender to exercise any such powers or to pay any royalties or related charges with respect to the Trademark Collateral. Except for the accounting for moneys actually received by it hereunder, Lender has no duty as to any Trademark Collateral, or as to the taking of any steps to preserve rights against other parties or any other rights pertaining to any Trademark Collateral.
- 11. Remedies. Upon the occurrence and during the continuation of any Event of Default, in addition to all other rights and remedies of Lender under the Loan Agreement, at law or in equity:
- 11.1. Lender may exercise in respect of the Trademark Collateral, in addition to other rights and remedies provided for herein or otherwise available to Lender, all the rights and remedies of a secured party on default under the UCC (whether or not the UCC applies to the affected Trademark Collateral) and also may: (i) as provided in Section 8, exercise any and all rights and remedies of Borrower under or otherwise in respect of the Trademark Collateral, (ii) require Borrower to, and Borrower hereby agrees that it will at its expense and upon request of Lender, assemble all or any part of the documents embodying the Trademark Collateral as directed by Lender and make them available to Lender at a place to be designated by Lender which is reasonably convenient to both Lender and Borrower, (iii) license, sell or otherwise dispose of the Trademark Collateral or any part thereof, in one or more lots, at public or private sale, at any of Lender's offices or elsewhere, for cash, credit or other consideration, and upon such other terms as are commercially reasonable. In the event of any sale, assignment, or other disposition of any of the Trademark Collateral, the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by any Trademark Collateral subject to such disposition will be included, and Borrower will supply to Lender or

its designee Borrower's know-how and expertise relating to the provision of services associated with any Trademark Collateral subject to such disposition, and Borrower's customer lists and other records relating to such Trademark Collateral, and to the distribution of such services. To the extent notice to Borrower of the time and place of any public sale or the time after which any private sale is to be made is required to be reasonable, ten (10) Business Days constitutes reasonable notice. Lender will not be obligated to make any sale of any Trademark Collateral regardless of notice of sale having been given. Lender may adjourn any public or private sale therefor, and such sale may, without further notice, be made at the time and place to which it was so adjourned. Lender may bid and become a purchaser at any such sale, if public, and upon any such sale Lender may collect, receive, and hold and apply, as provided herein, the proceeds thereof to the payment of the Secured Obligations, and assign and deliver some or all of the Trademark Collateral to the purchaser at any such sale. The proceeds from any such sale will be applied in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement.

- 11.2. All payments received by Borrower under or in connection with any of the Trademark Collateral will be received in trust for the benefit of Lender, will be segregated from other funds of Borrower, and will be immediately paid over to Lender in the same form as so received (with any necessary endorsement).
- Releases. In the event all of the Secured Obligations (including any Interest Hedge Obligations which make up a part of the Loan Obligations) have been fully and irrevocably paid, all of the Commitments have been canceled or terminated, all Letters of Credit have expired, and Lender has no other commitment to extend credit or make advances to or for the account of Borrower, and Lender has received a written request from Borrower in connection therewith to execute and deliver all applicable releases, deeds, assignments, and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest in Borrower full title to the Trademark Collateral (collectively, the "Releases"), Lender will, at Borrower's sole cost and expense (and Borrower will promptly reimburse Lender for any fees and expenses, including reasonable legal fees and expenses, incurred in connection with the preparation, review, filing or recording of any such Releases) execute and deliver such Releases to the Person and address designated by Borrower in its notice within a commercially reasonable time after Lender's receipt of such notice, but in no event later than fifteen (15) Business Days after receipt of such notice.
- 13. Survival of Provisions. All representations, warranties, and covenants of Borrower contained herein survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement, and terminate only upon the full and irrevocable payment of all of the Secured Obligations, cancellation or termination of all of the Commitments, expiration of all Letters of Credit, and when Lender has no other commitment to extend credit or make advances to or for the account of Borrower.

#### 14. Miscellaneous.

- 14.1. Notices. All notices, consents, requests and demands to or upon the respective parties hereto must be in writing, and will be deemed to have been given or made when delivered in person to those Persons listed on the signature pages of the Loan Agreement or when deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, or, in the case of telegraphic notice, or the overnight courier services, when delivered to the telegraph company or overnight courier service, or in the case of telex or telecopy notice, when sent, verification received, in each case addressed as set forth on the signature pages of the Loan Agreement, or to such other address as either party may designate by notice to the other in accordance with the terms of this Section. No notice given to or demand made on Borrower by Lender in any instance entitles Borrower to notice or demand in any other instance.
- 14.2. Amendments and Waivers. No amendment to, waiver of, or departure from full compliance with any provision of this Agreement, or consent to any departure by Borrower herefrom, will be effective unless it is in writing and signed by authorized officers of Borrower and Lender; provided, however, that any such waiver or consent will be effective only in the specific instance and for the purpose for which given. No failure by Lender to exercise, and no delay by Lender in exercising, any right, remedy, power or privilege hereunder will operate as a waiver thereof, nor will any single or partial exercise by Lender of any right, remedy, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other exercise thereof, or the exercise of any other right, remedy, power or privilege.

- 14.3. Rights Cumulative. Each of the rights and remedies of Lender under this Agreement is in addition to all of its other rights and remedies under applicable Law, and nothing in this Agreement may be construed as limiting any such rights or remedies.
- 14.4. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement binds Borrower and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of Lender, and Lender's successors, transferees, participants and assignees. Borrower may not delegate or transfer any of its obligations under this Agreement without the prior written consent of Lender. With respect to Borrower's successors and assigns, such successors and assigns include any receiver, trustee or debtor-in-possession of or for Borrower.
- 14.5. Severability. Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited, unenforceable or not authorized in any jurisdiction is, as to such jurisdiction, ineffective to the extent of such prohibition, unenforceability or nonauthorization without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof or affecting the validity, enforceability or legality of such provision in any other jurisdiction unless the ineffectiveness of such provision would result in such a material change as to cause completion of the transactions contemplated hereby to be unreasonable.
- 14.6. Governing Law; No Third Party Rights. This Agreement is to be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the internal Laws of the State of Missouri applicable to contracts made and to be performed wholly within such state, without regard to choice or conflicts of law principles. This Agreement is solely for the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns, and no other Person has any right, benefit, priority or interest under, or because of the existence of, this Agreement.
- 14.7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto on any number of separate counterparts, and all such counterparts taken together constitute one and the same instrument. It is not necessary in making proof of this Agreement to produce or account for more than one counterpart signed by the party to be charged.
- 14.8. Counterpart Facsimile Execution. For purposes of this Agreement, a document (or signature page thereto) signed and transmitted by facsimile machine or telecopier is to be treated as an original document. The signature of any Person thereon, for purposes hereof, is to be considered as an original signature, and the document transmitted is to be considered to have the same binding effect as an original signature on an original document. At the request of any party hereto, any facsimile or telecopy document is to be re-executed in original form by the Persons who executed the facsimile or telecopy document. No party hereto may raise the use of a facsimile machine or telecopier or the fact that any signature was transmitted through the use of a facsimile or telecopier machine as a defense to the enforcement of this Agreement or any amendment or other document executed in compliance with this Section.
- Agreement, the other Loan Documents and any other agreement executed in connection herewith or therewith, is intended by the parties as a final expression of their agreement and is intended as a complete and exclusive statement of the terms and conditions thereof. Acceptance of or acquiescence in a course of performance or course of dealing rendered or taken under or with respect to this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or the other Loan Documents will not be relevant to determine the meaning of this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or the other Loan Documents even though the accepting or acquiescing party had knowledge of the nature of the performance and opportunity for objection.
- 14.10. Negotiated Transaction. Borrower and Lender each represent to the other that in the negotiation and drafting of this Agreement each has been represented by and has relied upon the advice of counsel of its choice. Each of Borrower and Lender affirm that its counsel has had a substantial role in the drafting and negotiation of this Agreement; therefore, this Agreement will be deemed drafted by each of Borrower and Lender, and the rule of construction to the effect that any ambiguities are to be resolved against the drafter will not be employed in the interpretation of this Agreement.

- 14.11. Attorney's Fees and Other Costs. Borrower will reimburse Lender for all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in seeking to collect or enforce the Secured Obligations and any other rights under this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents or under any other instrument, document or agreement evidencing or executed in connection with any of the Secured Obligations, including reasonable attorneys' fees and actual attorneys' expenses (whether or not there is litigation), court costs and all costs in connection with any proceedings under the United States Bankruptcy Code.
- 14.12. Assignment By Lender. To the extent permitted in the Loan Agreement, Lender may grant a participation interest in or assign or transfer to another Person any instrument, document or agreement evidencing any of the Secured Obligations and Lender's rights under this Agreement, and may deliver all the property which is part of the Trademark Collateral and in its possession to the participant, assignee or transferee or to any Person acting as agent for Lender.
- 14.13. Choice of forum. Subject only to the exception in the next sentence, Borrower and Lender hereby agree to the exclusive jurisdiction of the federal court of the Eastern District of Missouri and the state courts of Missouri located in St. Louis County or the City of St. Louis, Missouri, and waive any objection based on venue or forum non conveniens with respect to any action instituted therein, and agree that any dispute concerning the relationship between Borrower and Lender or the conduct of either of them in connection with this Agreement or otherwise may be heard only in the courts described above. Notwithstanding the foregoing: (i) Lender has the right to bring any action or proceeding against Borrower or its property in any courts of any other jurisdiction Lender deems necessary or appropriate in order to realize on the Trademark Collateral or other security for the Secured Obligations, and (ii) each of the parties hereto acknowledges that any appeals from the courts described in the immediately preceding sentence may have to be heard by a court located outside those jurisdictions.
- 14.14. Service of Process. Borrower hereby waives personal service of any and all process upon it and consents that all such service of process may be made by registered mail (return receipt requested) directed to Borrower at its address set forth on the signature page hereof, and service so made will be deemed to be completed five (5) days after the same has so deposited in the U.S. Mails, certified or registered; or at Lender's option, by service upon CT Corporation, which Borrower irrevocably appoints as Borrower's agent for the purpose of accepting service of process within the State of Missouri. Lender will promptly forward by registered mail any process so served upon said agent to Borrower at its address on the signature page hereof. Nothing in this Section affects the right of Lender to serve legal process in any other manner permitted by Law.
- 14.15. Waiver of Jury Trial. Borrower and Lender hereby waive any right to trial by jury of any claim, demand, action or cause of action (i) arising under this Agreement or any other Loan Document, or (ii) in any way connected with or related or incidental to the dealings of the parties hereto or either of them in respect of this Agreement or any other Loan Document, or the transactions related hereto or thereto, in each case whether now existing or hereafter arising, and whether sounding in contract or tort or otherwise. Borrower and Lender agree and consent that any such claim, demand, action or cause of action will be decided by court trial without a jury and that either may file an original counterpart or a copy of this Agreement with any court as written evidence of the consent of the parties hereto to the waiver of their right to trial by jury.
- 14.16. Reinstatement. This Agreement and any and all assignments and Security Interests created or evidenced hereby will continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, as though such payments had not been made, if at any time any amount received by Lender in respect of the Secured Obligations is rescinded or must otherwise be restored or returned by Lender, including upon the insolvency, bankruptcy, dissolution, liquidation or reorganization of Borrower or upon the appointment of any intervenor or conservator of, or trustee or similar official for, Borrower, any substantial part of its assets, or otherwise.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed as of the date first above written.

TRENDMASTERS, INC.

Print Name: Michael L. Wolf

Title: Vice President of Finance

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

Print Name: Susan D. Patterson

Title: Assistant Vice President

	) SS.	
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	)	
personally known, who, bein TRENDMASTERS, INC., a	g by me duly sworn, did say Missouri corporation, and that s board of directors; and said Michael	personally appeared Michael L. Wolf, to me that he is the Vice President of Finance of said instrument was signed in behalf of said ael L. Wolf acknowledged said instrument to be
IN TESTIMONY and year first above written.	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand in the City and State aforesaid, the day
My Commission expires:	Terri L. Branson Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Exp. 03/01/2001	Notary Public
STATE OF MISSOURI	) ) \$S.	
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	)	
personally known, who, bein NATIONSBANK, N.A., a na association by authority of its I the free act and deed of said as	ng by me duly sworn, did say tional banking association, and the Board of Directors; and said Susan I ssociation.	personally appeared Susan D. Patterson, to me that she is an Assistant Vice President of at said instrument was signed in behalf of said D. Patterson acknowledged said instrument to be
IN TESTIMONY	/ WHEREOF I have bereijnto set	my hand in the City and State aforesaid, the day

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand in the City and State aforesaid, the day

and year first above written.

STATE OF MISSOURI

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Terri L. Branson Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Exp. 03/01/2001

SERVERI, MCW, RMK-V, TRENDM97, 199084, TM ASSN V3

#### SCHEDULE A

### CERTIFICATE REGARDING TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Certificate regarding Trademark Collateral (this "Certificate") is delivered by Trendmasters, Inc. ("Borrower") to Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender") in connection with that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of November 30, 1997, by and between Borrower and NationsBank, N.A., predecessor to Lender, and in connection with that certain Amendment No. 11 to Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, Conditional Waiver and Reservation of Rights ("Amendment No. 11") by and between Borrower and Lender, dated as of even date herewith. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Borrower hereby delivers to Lender the Schedule A attached hereto which Borrower represents and warrants to Lender is a list of all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark or service mark registrations and all applications for trademark or service mark registrations and all applications for trademarks owned by Borrower. Borrower hereby agrees that: (i) such Schedule A shall replace the Schedule A currently attached to the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) all such registrations or applications listed on such Schedule A, together with the good will of the business connected with the use thereof, will automatically become part of the Trademark Collateral and subject to all of the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Certificate is delivered by Bororwer to Lender as of June 30, 2002.

TRENDMASTERS, INC.

Name: John J. Horgan, Jr.

Title: Executive Vice President Chief Operating Officer

Accepted as of June 30, 2002:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

#F 2	24.3
une.	31.4
机岩	434
	7.00
GÜ	-7. W
	2.4
ila.	1916
224	Tops
22	-
640	123
254	
200	333
120	200
	10 E
Шe	4
	30.
60.5	
300	4.23
ు క్రక్	3.48
	4.7
36	5
. + 10	200
74.	25.0
9-6	4,00
ш	JUD !
<b>88,</b> 1	2144
-6	2.33
	WHI.
140	<b>1950</b>
100	-
u۳	•
ere:	100
ab i	_
18.5	<b>•</b> 1
	-
BA:	_
es:	
400	10.0
<b>5</b> 11	_
Dec.	100
4.7	•
m.	10
146	1
ŲΕ:	2. 6.10
	,
BB F	-
100	
PF 7	
200	
2.5	
100	4
	SUM!
20	
<i>#</i>	
<b>.</b>	
Вà	
7.65	
100	_
	9.
Ť.	Ē
2	Ę
2	Č
100	C
	C
を表しい	
を 大で は大 作	
京大 二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	
世界で 時代 作品	מאַע מעט
京京 日大田大田大	
至其 一時大所於	
至其一時代 在於本分	
京京の日本の大学 は	
名於不明改 所於 自	
是 10 mm 10	
こうでは、一大学者の一直の一方面	
三十二十十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二二十二十二十二十二	
	とのでは、インド・イントを入れ

	<u>Classes</u>	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	28 PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	9, 16, 28 REGISTERED	REGISTERED	9, 16, 28 REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	Cinicinad
	Reg. Dt Cla	6/22/1998 028	10/16/1997 28	3/17/2000 28	1/11/1999 28	1/11/1999 28	16, 28	10/30/1995 028	9/17/2001 28	9/13/1995 9, 10	3/9/2000 28	9/14/1995 9, 10	4/27/1999 28	5/2/2001		8/10/1999	
	Reg				1/11	1/11		10/3	71/6	9/13	3/6/8	9/14				•	
611 North Tenth Street St. Louis Missouri 63101	Reg. #	1671963	1647687	7 1779407	782710	782711		5 676656	889430	672511	826963	577 583	6 819559768	TMA544397		TMA514,182	
611 North	App. Dt	2/13/1997	8/30/1996	10/16/1997	1/11/1999	1/11/1999	8/15/2001	10/30/1995	9/17/2001	9/13/1995	3/9/2000	9/14/1995	10/16/1996	1/4/1999	8/9/2001	9/30/1997	9/24/2001
	App.#	2,069,262	2046894	2,109,030	782710	782711	885922	676656	889430	672511	826963	855 637	819559768	1,000,972	1,112,281	0,857,485	1.116.551
TRENDMASTERS, INC.	Mark	STARCASTLE	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	WAR PLANETS	C GAMES & DESIGN	C WATCH AND DESIGN	RUMBLE ROBOTS	STARCASTLE	STORM ANGELS	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	WUVLUVS	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	C WATCH AND DESIGN	RUMBLE ROBOTS	STARCASTLE	STORM
Оwner: Т	Country	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Вепедих	Reazil <b>TRA</b>	<b>M<del>TC</del></b> <b>Mad</b> a	X XXX XXX	Canada	Canada

	30
	) e
	-
	- 5
	20
	ď
	٥,
	Ž.,,
	Ŋ,
7.	
	Э.
- 22	
	¥.
	1
1	4
AP CRE	
8	
	1
1	
1	
	Ξ
- 2	<b>1</b> >
1.	_
	9
-12	J
20 174	
	ď
	Ŏ
<b>建</b>	īā
	Ы
	de s
	Ç
	15
	4
	~
	$\mathbf{Y}$
	۳
	$\Xi$
	-
	1
-	$\leftarrow$
Æ.	
	$\overline{}$
	A.
<b>E</b>	$\simeq$
<b>ii</b> .	
	<u>.</u>
ing San	400.30

Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street	eet			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt Reg	83.101 Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
Canada	STORM ANGELS	1,116,552	9/24/2001				PENDING
Canada	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	0,792,796	9/13/1995	TMA484061	10/15/1997		REGISTERED
Canada	WUVLUVS	1,051,967	3/22/2000				PENDING
China (People's Republic Of)	STARCASTLE	970018086	3/5/1997	1172450	5/6/1998	028	REGISTERED
China (People's Republic Of)	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	960121048	11/1/1996	1159322	3/14/1998	6	REGISTERED
China (People's Republic Of)	China (People's TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN Republic Of)	960100077	9/2/1996	1126150	11/14/1997	28	REGISTERED
Denmark	STAR CASTLES	VA 1314 1996	2/26/1996	VR 1996 02858	5/10/1996	28	REGISTERED
European Union	C WATCH AND DESIGN	001106202	3/15/1999			28	PENDING
European Union	RUMBLE ROBOTS	002336279	8/9/2001			9, 16, 28	PENDING
European Union	STARCASTLE	000484121	3/10/1997	000484121	2/23/1999	28	REGISTERED
European <b>Up</b> ion	STORM	1309947	9/15/1999			14, 18, 28	PENDING
RADE Hion	STORM ANGELS	2376424	9/17/2001			28	PENDING
Mropean Majon	T TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	000035642	4/1/1996	000035642	11/11/1999	28	REGISTERED
<b>H</b> ance	ALIEN HUNTERS	94/521.200	5/20/1994	94/521.200	5/20/1994	28	REGISTERED
France	MASTERBOTLX	94/521.203	4/20/1994	94/521.203	10/28/1994	028	REGISTERED

		•					
Owner: TI	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	eet 53101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
France	PLAYMATION	94/521,199	5/20/1994	94/521,199	10/28/1994	028	REGISTERED
France	TRENDMASTERS	95/587,924	9/13/1995	95/587,924	9/13/1995	28	REGISTERED
France	WORLD PREDATORS	94/521,201	5/20/1994	94/521.201	5/20/1994	28	REGISTERED
Gennany	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	39537469	9/13/1995	30537469	10/25/1996	28	REGISTERED
Italy	INNOVATIVE TIME AND DESIGN	2375486	10/5/1986	487918	10/5/1986	14	REGISTERED
Ítaly	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	RM96 C000198	1/16/1996	755,120	8/25/1998	28	REGISTERED
Japan	C GAMES & DESIGN	17744/99	3/1/1999	4412358	8/25/2000	28	REGISTERED
Japan	C WATCH AND DESIGN	17743/99	3/1/1999	4421046	9/29/2000	28	REGISTERED
Mexico	STARCASTLE	287955	2/25/1997	545087	3/26/1997	28	REGISTERED
Mexico	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	272714	8/30/1996	624233	8/30/1996	28	REGISTERED
New Zealand	1 WUVLUVS	609946	3/7/2000	609946	2/22/2000	28	REGISTERED
<b>LL</b> Norway	DREAM GARDEN	1998.01873	2/27/1998	192.492	8/27/1998	028	REGISTERED
ADE ADE	STAR CASTLES	19975612					WITHDRAWN
Norway <b>MAR</b>	STARCASTLE	97.1057	2/10/1997	186.038	10/23/1997	28	REGISTERED
Norway	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	96.4858	8/15/1996	188.756	3/12/1998	28	REGISTERED
Norway	WUVLUVS	2000/02179	2/25/2000	205.323	10/19/2000	28	REGISTERED

THE PARTY AND	
	ľ
1000 0 150	,
1	į
####DI	Í
医神经线	
4000	
200	١
<b>****</b>	ι
C 25	t
Section 6	i
270	Ļ
A 1-1	i
Contract to	į
ti s	١
#41 ·	i
	i
distribution of	
<del>ان: بر</del>	١
	ĺ
	٤
	į
STATE OF THE	٤
PO-	i
	i
250	
100	í
MEQ. 2	٤
The second	j
	9
	į
	4
25	į
7.	í
SEE PL	
Mis.C	ľ
00	
	P
	Ŀ
<b>14</b>	ŕ
era 🗀	ĺ
2.23	
	۱
<b>1</b>	4
	í
	į
	į
	į
742°C	i
nan.	١
Service .	ŝ
2 KI	
10.1	
79.1	,
2.46	į
<b>1</b> 44	
É	
E	
KI	
ORT	
ORT	
ORT	
PORT	
PORT	
PORT	
EPORTIES.	
FPORT	
PERCENT.	
REPORT.	
REPORT	
REPRESENT	
REPORT	
CREPORT.	
KREPORT	
KREPORT	
REPORT.	
REPORT	
REPRESE	
ARK REPORT	
ARK REPORT	
ARKREPORT	
MRK RAPORT	
ARKEPPER	
VEVERENCORT	
MARK REPORT	
<u> NYKARKARPORTE</u>	
ON WARKIRDROKE	
<u>MVANRENBRORU</u>	
NAVARK REPORT	
<u>) mwrair kardroiri</u>	
DRINKAR REPORT	
DRIMARKRERORT	
NDRIMARK REPORT	
<u> NDIMVANRIKTRIDROJRIT "</u>	
ADRIVARE REPORT	
VADRIMARK REPORT	
RANDAM KARIKARINGIRITA	
RADENER REPORT	
TRADENEAR KIRBEORIE	
<u>TRADIAMBARKKIRINGKIL.</u>	
TRADRIMARK REPORT	
TRADENTARKERE	

	<u>Classes</u> <u>Status</u>	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	CANCELLED	LAPSED	REGISTERED	SEARCH	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	NOT FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	
		7 028	1 28	9 14	. 28	00 28	28	14	41	14	10 28		18 028	18 28	14	.5 28	
	Reg. Dt	6/13/1997	3 9/11/2001	10/5/1989	3/5/1996	5/19/2000		7/6/1982	6/1/1987	2/5/1986	6/12/2000		9/16/1998	9/16/1998	11/30/1982	9/19/1995	
611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	Reg. #	36554	T00/03266G	1171543	1987611	337.157		320420	355352	347120	479.286		817960	817944	B1186248	2,035,420	
611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 631	App. Dt	2/27/1997	3/2/2000	12/5/1986	9/28/1995	7/8/1997					3/10/2000		2/25/1997		11/30/1982	6/161/62	
	App.#	33352	T00/03266G	N 1171543	1987611	97-6464		Z		,	02863/2000		86009058	85041715	iN 1186248	2,035,420	
TRENDMASTERS, INC.	Mark	STARCASTLE	WUVLUVS	INNOVATIVE TIME AND DESIGN	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	STAR CASTLES	WUVLUVS	INNOVATIVE TIME AND DESIGN	SPORTS MASTER	SPORTSMASTER	WUVLUVS	C & DESIGN (SWIRL)	STARCASTLE	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	INNOVATIVE TIME AND DESIGN	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	
Owner: TR	Country	Реги	Singapore	Spain	Spain	Sweden	Sweden	Switzerland	Switzerland	Switzerland	Switzerland	Taiwan	<sup>us™</sup> ₹R : 002	<sup>ивм</sup> А <b>Р</b> Е	KAMER BANK	ME: O Wited Kingdom	86

IKAUR	I KADIMAKIKIKI KIKIMANI MOTONI MATUMANI					TOTAL CAROLINATION OF TOTAL CAROLINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Owner: TRI	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	reet 63101			
Country United States	<u>Mark</u> A CAROLING WE GO	<b>App.#</b> 78/105,762	App. Dt 1/30/2002	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	<u>Classes</u> 28	<u>Status</u> PENDING
United States	AGE OF CHAOS	75/375,450	<i>L</i> 661/ <i>L</i> 1/01	2,322,227	2/22/2000	6	REGISTERED
United States	AMAZON PREDATORS	74/501,489	3/18/1994	2,074,585	6/24/1997	28	REGISTERED
United States	ANTBOTS	74/321,686	10/13/1992	1,845,178	7/12/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	ARF ARF DOGGIE	74/347,177	1/11/1993	1,860,454	10/25/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	A-Z TEDDY BEAR	74/397,327	6/3/1993	1,891,770	4/25/1995	28	REGISTERED
United States	BARFY	75/582,151	11/3/1998	2,418,142	1/2/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	BATH PARTY PAZAZZ	75/849,205	11/16/1999	2,442,290	4/10/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	BATTLE BAZOOKA	75/436,000	2/18/1998	2,284,058	10/5/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	BEAD BRIGHT DESIGNS	75/396,085	11/25/1997	2,276,629	6661/1/6	. 28	REGISTERED
T United States	BEANS THE DOG	76/139,951	10/4/2000	2,500,230	10/23/2001	28	REGISTERED
Linited States	BEAST PLANET	75/156,842	8/27/1996	2,155,624	5/5/1998	28	REGISTERED
	BEAST PLANET	75/246,204	2/24/1997	2,185,027	8/25/1998	6	REGISTERED
AMAR FRAI FRAI	BEAST TANK	75/250,359	3/3/1997	2,182,987	8/18/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	BEASTBALLS	75/522,929	7/21/1998	2,358,516	6/13/2000	28	REGISTERED
6980 United States	BEAST-COMMANDER	75/567,345	10/8/1998	2,363,233	9002/12/9	28	REGISTERED

3.04
FT.
197 5
(株)
30 m
经报人
- T
6
<b>建筑</b> 型
WILL.
REW
NE OVATEN
RECEIVE
ARIE OPATION
PRIDORAL W
RRDONEW
CARREDINE W
KIRREDIMEN
RETRIED OF THE W
REPRESENTING
VREEDIMEN
KARKARRED PHEN
TARKIRBONE
WENTER PROPERTY
MARKIREDONALISM
RIVIATRIC PRIDORUTION
DENEMBER REPORTED
DRWARK RABORIEW
IN RIVER RANCORUL W
KNTHWEERE REPORT W
RANTIN ARK IR RIPORT W
RADENTARK REPORT W
TRADEMENT REPORT
TRANKIN WARKIRIN ORITI W
TRADEMARK RABORE W
TRADEMARK RABORULW

Raper Date: 620/2002.

76/135,457 75/241,375 75/241,298 75/743,548 75/743,549 75/743,883
BOLT MAN BONE MOON ALPHA BONE MOON OMEGA BONE TANK BIOSHREDDER BOO BEAMS BOO BEAMS

Printed by LLL on 6/20/2002 4:45:21 PM

Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis. Missouri 63101	eet 53101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	BOPPIN' ROCKERS	76/338,882	11/15/2001			28	PENDING
United States	BOSS FROG	76/275,505	6/25/2001			14, 28	PENDING
United States	BOSS FROG	76/226,045	3/16/2001			28	PENDING
United States	BOUQUET COLLECTION	75/389,137	11/12/1997	2,333,660	3/21/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	BUILD A BOT	75/453,504	3/19/1998			28	OPPOSED
United States	BULDERBOTS	74/321,683	10/13/1992	1,843,757	7/5/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	BUMP & ROAR	74/346,900	1/11/1993	1,872,098	1/3/1995	28	REGISTERED
United States	C PETS CYBER ZOO & DESIGN	76/275,278	6/21/2001			28	PENDING
United States	C WATCH AND DESIGN	75/591,569	11/17/1998	2,402,678	11/7/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	CANDLES SO BEAUTIFUL	75/319,258	7/3/1997	2,219,708	1/19/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	CAPTURE THE MAGIC	75/048,972	1/26/1996	2,124,246	12/23/1997	28	REGISTERED
United States	CARAMEL APPLE SWEETTE	75/484,167	5/12/1998	2,488,020	9/11/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	CATTAIL SWEETIE	75/483,752	5/12/1998	2,471,897	7/24/2001	28	REGISTERED
<b>W</b> United States	C-CANDY						NOT FILED
United States	CHALK HOP	75/301,636	6/2/1997	2,209,754	12/8/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	CHEE CHEE THE CHATTERING CHIMP	74/253,514	3/9/1992	1,766,842	4/20/1993	28	REGISTERED
	THE TOTAL PRODUCTS IN THE TENTE OF THE TENTE						

Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street	eet 53101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	CHEE CHEE THE MONKEY BYTE	75/370,632	10/9/1997	2,248,311	5/25/1999	6	REGISTERED
United States	CHILLA CHILLA	75/600,023	12/4/1998	2,337,851	4/4/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	CHILLAPHANT	75/763,786	7/29/1999	2,448,391	5/1/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	CHRISTMAS DREAMERS	74/433,118	9/7/1993	1,890,624	3/18/1995	28	REGISTERED
United States	CHRISTMAS MAGIC	75/187,150	10/24/1996	2,334,096	3/28/2000	11, 14, 20, 21, 28	REGISTERED
United States	CHRISTMAS MAGIC	74/506,670	3/28/1994	2,007,370	10/15/1996	28	REGISTERED
United States	CHUNGA	74/542,525	6/27/1994	1,908,655	8/1/1995	. 58	REGISTERED
United States	CINDERELLA BUBBLE STARCASTLE	75/333,535	7/31/1997	2,200,649	10/27/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	CINDERELLA STARCASTLE	75/265,504	3/28/1997	2,200,526	10/27/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	CTROID	75/119,603	6/17/1996	2,239,215	4/13/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	CLAMSTER	76/135,459	9/26/2000			28	PENDING
Thited States	CLASH BEAST	74/489,926	2/14/1994	1,921,029	9/19/1995	28	REGISTERED
Manited States	COMBAT COMMANDO CANNON	74/421,730	8/9/1993	1,863,281	11/15/1994	28	REGISTERED
<b>N</b> hited States	COMBAT CRAWLERS	74/392,240	5/17/1993	1,849,481	8/9/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	COMBAT ZOOKA	74/397,331	6/3/1993	1,855,305	9/20/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	COSMIC RAYGUN	75/265,592	3/28/1997	2,185,086	8/25/1998	28	REGISTERED

Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	reet 63101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	C-PETS	75/936,393	3/8/2000	2,518,604	12/11/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	C.PETS & DESIGN	76/258,452	5/18/2000			28	PENDING
United States	CRAZY CODY	76/293,304	8/1/2001			28	PENDING
United States	CUTE KITTEN						NOT FILED
United States	CUTE KITTY						NOT FILED
United States	C-WATCH	75/591,570	11/17/1998			28	PENDING
United States	C-WATCH FLASH	76/029,566	4/20/2000			14	OPPOSED
United States	C-WATCH FLASH	76/021,149	4/7/2000			28	PENDING
United States	C-WATCH JR.	76/047,101	5/15/2000			28	PENDING
United States	C-WATCH KALEIDOSCOPE	76/061,607	6/2/2001			14	PENDING
United States	C-WATCH RAVE	76/220,473	3/7/2001			14	PENDING
United States	C-WATCH ROCKS	76/039,676	2/3/2000			28	PENDING
United States	C-WATCH SCREENIES	76/062,373	0007/7/9			14	PENDING
Vinited States	C-WATCH STRETCHTIME	76/062,372	9/5/2000			14	OPPOSED
United States	C-WATCH SWINGTIME	76/062,374	0007/7/9			14	PENDING
United States	C-WATCH WIRELESS	76/062,371	6/2/2000			14	PENDING

trate trate trate trate ates ates ates tes tes tes tes tes tes tes			Comment of the training of the comment of the comme					Keport Date: 16/20/2002	02
MBETS         AND-HE         St. Lonis, Misouri (St.)         REPL.H         REPL.H         CLANSE           CYBER CANNON         7432,113         11/181992         1,853,222         41/91094         28           CYBER CLAW         7408,179         11/181992         1,853,444         11/161933         28           CYBER CLAW         7408,179         82771992         1,805,444         11/161933         28           CYBER CANY         7430,111         1/11/1993         1,805,444         11/161933         28           CYCLONE FORCE3         7434,111         1/11/1998         2,411,425         11/87000         28           DAHLGREN         7434,125         7/141099         1,865,286         7/151090         28         8           DARLING DALMATIONS         74496,382         7/141099         1,865,286         7/191994         28         8           DARLING DALMATIONS         74466,382         127/1993         1,865,286         7/191994         28         8           DARLING SEA FREIDING         74466,382         127/1993         1,827,991         3/191019         3/191095         28         8           DARLING SEA FREIDING         74466,382         127/1993         1,921,013         3/191095         28		Owner:	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth	ı Street			
CYBER CANNON  CYBER CANNON  CYBER CANNON  CYBER RAYBOTS  CYCLONE FORCE 3		Country	Mark	App.#	St. Louis, Misso App. Dt	uri 63101 <b>Reg.</b> #	Reg. Dr	20001	,
CYBER CLAW  CYBER RAYBOTTS  T4308,179  S2711992  1,803,444  111/161993  2,81  CYGER RAYBOTTS  T4349,671  T11/11993  T1253,884  T1253,884  T1257,2904  T1251,990  T11711998  T1251,250  T11711998  T1251,250  T11711998  T1251,250  T11711998  T1251,250  T11711998  T1251,151  T11711998  T12711993  T12711998  T12711999  T127		United State		74/332,113	11/18/1992	1,832,322	4/19/1994	28	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
CYDER RAYBOTS         74308,179         82771992         1,805,444         11/161993         28           CYDER GENETIC DINOSAURS         74347,111         1/11/1993         1,825,884         3/8/1994         2/8           CYCLONE FORCE 3         75749,678         713/1999         2,411,425         12/5/2000         2/8           D.J. JIGGY         1,281,2580         7/14/1999         1,585,007         2/27/1990         3/1           DARLING DALIMATIONS         7/497,326         6/3/1993         1,585,007         2/27/1990         3/1           DARLING DALIMATIONS         7/493,115         9/7/1993         1,587,991         4/4/1995         2/8           DARLING SELING SELENDS         7/4466,382         127/1993         1,921,014         9/16/1995         2/8           DARLING SELENDS         7/4466,382         127/1993         1,921,014         9/16/1995         2/8           DARLING SELENDS         7/4466,382         127/1993         1,921,014         9/16/1995         2/8           DARLING SELENDS         7/4466,382         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/242001         2/8           DESIGN ONLY GROTHEAD         7/591,571         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/242001         2/8           DESIGN ONLY GROT		United State							
CYCLONE FORCE 3 74547,111 11/17993 1,825,884 3A/1994 28  CYCLONE FORCE 3 75749,678 71/14/1999 2,411,425 12/57000 28 1  DAHLGREN 73812,550 71/14/1999 1,585,007 2/27/1990 31 P  DARLING EACH FORLE STREENDS 74466,382 12/7/1993 1,921,011 9/16/1995 28 R  DARLING SEA FRIENDS 74466,382 12/7/1993 1,921,011 9/16/1995 28 R  DESIGNO NULY GROOVE FACE THE THOUGH SEA FRIENDS 75/591,577 11/17/1998 2,446,841 474201 28 R  DESIGNO NULY GROOVE FACE THE THOUGH SEA FRIENDS 75/591,577 11/17/1998 2,446,841 474201 28 R  DESIGNO NULY GROOVE FACE THE THOUGH SEA FRIENDS 75/591,577 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 2,445,841 11/17/1998 1		United States		74/308.179	8/27/1992	1 005 444			NOT FILED
CYCLONE FORCE 3         74/347,111         1/11/1993         1,825,884         3/8/1994         2/8           CYCLONE FORCE 3         75/49,678         7/13/1999         2,411,425         1,257,000         2.8           DJ. JIGGY         11/3496         2,363,236         6/27/2000         2.8         1           DAHLIGREN         73/812,550         7/14/1999         1,585,007         2/27/1990         31         1           DARLING DALMATIONS         74/33,115         9/7/1993         1,846,286         7/19/1993         2,8         8           DARLING DALMATIONS         74/466,381         12/7/1993         1,846,286         7/19/1993         2,8         8           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         12/7/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28         8           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,383         12/7/1993         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28         8           DESIGN ONLY (HOT HEAD)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         8           DESIGN ONLY (MA. TOOTY         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,345,1551         10/10/1020         28         8           DESIGN ONLY (T         75/591,573         11/17/1996	<del>_</del> _	United States			76611170	1,805,444	11/16/1993	28	REGISTERED
CYCLONE FORCE 3         75/49,678         71/31/999         2411,425         125/2000         28           DJ.JIGGY         11/31/998         2,363,256         6,27/2000         28           DAHLGREN         71/41/399         1,585,007         2027/1990         31           DARLING DAILAM TIONS         74/33,115         9/7/1993         1,846,286         7/19/1994         28           DARLING KHTHES         74/46,381         12/7/1993         1,821,013         9/16/1995         28         R           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/46,382         12/7/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28         R           DARLING ZOO TROOP         74/466,383         12/7/1993         1,921,014         9/16/1995         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROUP ENGLE)         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/10200         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GR. <t< td=""><td></td><td>סווונכת סומוני</td><td></td><td>74/347,111</td><td>1/11/1993</td><td>1,825,884</td><td>3/8/1994</td><td>28</td><td>REGISTERED</td></t<>		סווונכת סומוני		74/347,111	1/11/1993	1,825,884	3/8/1994	28	REGISTERED
DAHLGREN         73812,550         71/4/1999         1,585,007         2277/1990         28           DARLING DALMATIONS         74/33,115         6/3/1993         1,585,007         2/27/1990         31           DARLING DALMATIONS         74/433,115         6/3/1993         1,846,286         7/19/1994         28         8           DARLING KITILES         74/433,115         9/7/1993         1,887,991         4/4/1995         28         8           DARLING KITILES         74/466,381         12/7/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28         8           DARLING KITILES         74/466,382         12/7/1993         1,921,014         9/16/1995         28         8           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         12/7/1993         1,921,014         9/16/1995         28         8           DARLING COO TROOP         74/466,383         12/7/1993         2,446,841         4/242001         28         8           DESIGN ONLY (GOVILY (GOVILY (GOVILY (GOVILY (GARLING SEG)))         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         RE           DESIGN ONLY (GARL DESIGN)         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,196,213         10/13/1998         10/13/1999         10/13/1999         10/13/1	·	United States		75/749,678	7/13/1999	2,411,425	12/5/2000	28	REGISTERED
DARLING DARLING DARLING SEA FRIENDS         73612,550         7114/1989         1,585,007         2277/1990         31           DARLING DALMATTONS         74/39,135         6/3/1993         1,846,286         7/19/1994         28         1           DARLING EXITIES         74/466,381         127/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28         8           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         127/1993         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28         8           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,383         127/11998         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28         8           DARLING ZOO TROOP         74/466,383         127/11998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,456,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,456,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,196,213<	,	United States			11/3/1998	2,363,256	6/27/2000	28	RHGISTER
DARLING DALLMATIONS         74397,326         663/1993         1,846,286         7/19/1994         28           DARLING KITTLES         74/466,381         9/7/1993         1,887,991         4/4/1995         28           DARLING FONIES         74/466,382         127/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         127/1993         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28           DARLING ZOO TROOP         74/466,383         127/1993         1926557         10/10/1995         28           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         41/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (HOT HEAD)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         R           SMILING FACE DESIGN)         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (T         75/070,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/11/1998         16/11/1998         16/11/1998         16/11/1998         16/11/1998         16/11/1998         16/11/1998         16/11/1998 <t< td=""><td><del></del></td><td>United States</td><td></td><td>73/812,550</td><td>7/14/1989</td><td>1,585,007</td><td>2/27/1990</td><td>31</td><td>DENEMBER</td></t<>	<del></del>	United States		73/812,550	7/14/1989	1,585,007	2/27/1990	31	DENEMBER
DARLING KITTIES         74463,3115         97/11993         1,887,991         44/1995         28           DARLING PONIES         74466,381         127/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74466,382         127/11993         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28           DARLING ZOO TROOP         74466,383         127/11993         1926557         10/10/1995         28           WITH SUNGLASSES)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (HOT HEAD)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         R           PENGWNING FACE)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (MR. TOOTY         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (TRENDMASTERS)         75/00,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16         R	<u> </u>	Jnited States		74/397,326	6/3/1993	1,846,286	7/19/1994	28	NEWEWED TO
DARLING PONIES         74/466,381         12/7/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         12/7/1993         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28         1           DARLING ZOO TROOP         74/466,383         12/7/1993         1926557         10/10/1995         28         F           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         F           DESIGN ONLY (HOT HEAD)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         F           PROWNING FACE)         12/591,573         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (ARL TOOTY         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28         R           DESIGN ONLY (ARL TOOTY         75/00,157         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16         R	<u> </u>	Jnited States		74/433,115	9/7/1993	1,887,991	4/4/1005	0 0	KEGISTERED
DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         12/7/1993         1,921,013         9/16/1995         28           DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         12/7/1993         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28           DARLING ZOO TROOP         74/466,383         12/7/1993         1926557         10/10/1995         28           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         F           PROWNING FACE)         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         F           SMILING FACE DESIGN)         75/070,152         3/11/1996         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28         R           TRENDMASTERS)         75/070,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16         R	ب	Inited States	DARLING PONIES	74/466.381	12/7/1003			28	REGISTERED
DARLING SEA FRIENDS         74/466,382         127/1993         1,921,014         9/19/1995         28           DARLING ZOO TROOP         74/466,383         127/1993         1926557         10/10/1995         28           DESIGN ONLY (CROOVE FACE WITH SUNGLASSES)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28         F           DESIGN ONLY (HOT HEAD FACE)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28         F           DESIGN ONLY (MR. TOOTY         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28         R           SMELING FACE DESIGN)         75/00,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16         R					14/11/993	1,921,013	9/16/1995	28	REGISTERED
DARLING ZOO TROOP         74/466,383         127/11993         1926557         10/10/1995         28           DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE) WITH SUNGLASSES)         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28           DESIGN ONLY (HOT HEAD) FROWNING FACE)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28           PROWNING FACE)         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28           SMILING FACE DESIGN)         75/070,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16	ب	Inited States		74/466,382	12/7/1993	1,921,014	9/19/1995	28	DECIGREE
DESIGN ONLY (GROOVE FACE         11/17/1998         2,446,841         4/24/2001         28           WITH SUNGLASSES)         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28           DESIGN ONLY (MR. TOOTY         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28           SMILING FACE DESIGN)         75/070,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16           TRENDMASTERS)         16/13/1998         16         F	⊃''\	Inited States		74/466,383	12/7/1993	1926557	10/10/1995	28	THOUSIEKED
DESIGN ONLY (HOT HEAD         75/591,571         11/17/1998         2,451,551         5/15/2001         28           PROWNING FACE)         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28         1           SMILING FACE DESIGN)         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16         1           TRENDMASTERS)         15/070,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16         1	<u>ار حالتا</u>	VECT States			11/17/1998	2,446,841	4/24/2001	28	KEGISTERED REGIETEDEN
DESIGN ONLY (MR. TOOTY         75/591,573         11/17/1998         2,394,159         10/10/2000         28           SMEING FACE DESIGN)         DESIGN ONLY (T         75/070,152         3/11/1996         2,196,213         10/13/1998         16           TRENDMASTERS)         16         16         16         16	5" "	NAKed States		75/591,571	11/17/1998	2,451,551	5/15/2001	28	REGISTEDED
DESIGN ONLY (T TRENDMASTERS) 3/11/1996 2,196,213 10/13/1998 16	<u>`.5</u>	nited States		75/591,573	11/17/1998			28	REGISTERED
	Ţ	nited States	DESIGN ONLY (T TRENDMASTERS)	75/070,152	3/11/1996	2,196,213	10/13/1998	16	REGISTERED

3.50
The state of the s
<b>国建筑</b>
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<b>District</b>
A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
を記した
ME O
開業派亡1
100 miles
STATE OF THE PARTY.
<b>137</b>
連邦~
100
1 T-1
14.73
NY ISS. P

Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street	eet 13101			
Country	Mark	<u>App.#</u>	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	DESIGN ONLY (T TRENDMASTERS)	75/977,015	3/11/1996	2,157,798	5/12/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	DESIGN ONLY (TRENDMASTERS)		4/19/1995	1,985,333	9661/6/L	16, 28	REGISTERED
United States	DESIGN ONLY (ZOOB PIECE)	75/833,997	10/28/1999	2,458,793	6/5/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	DIAPER DANCER	74/522,927	7/21/1998	2,360,759	6/20/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	DIRTY DEMONS	75/522,928	7/21/1998	2,358,515	6/13/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	DJ JOHNNY BOT	76/168,788	11/22/2000			9, 28	ALLOWED
United States	DOOM SAUCER	75/092,889	4/23/1996	2,093,700	9/2/1997	28	REGISTERED
United States	DR. GROOVE	75/500,232	6/11/1998	2,360,734	9/20/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	DREAM DROPS	75/561,316	9/29/1998	2,400,732	10/31/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	DREAM GARDEN	75/283,889	4/30/1997	2,215,349	12/29/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	DRIVE-IN DINER						NOT FILED
Thited States	DWOINKERS	76/275,500	6/25/2001			28	PENDING
A Trited States	EXTREME MISSILES	76/308,581	9/5/2001			28	PENDING
ARMited States	FASHION PLANET	75/319,259	7/3/1997	2,265,483	7/27/1999	28	REGISTERED
	FIERA	73/740,979	7/18/1988	1,534,205	4/11/1989	14	REGISTERED
United States	FLASH LIGHTNING	76/277,538	6/28/2001			28	PENDING

<u> </u>	TRADE	TRADEMARK REPORT W/6 goods an	goods and sewices	des T			Report Date: 6/20/2002	Page
	Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	et 3101			
	Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
	United States	FLOWERING SECRETS	75/561,319	9/29/1998	2,394,105	10/10/2000	28	REGISTERED
	United States	FUZZY BEANZ	75/500,234	6/11/1998	2,520,524	12/18/2001	28	REGISTERED
	United States	GARDEN BOUQUET CASTLE	75/352,056	9/5/1997	2,259,934	7/6/1999	28	REGISTERED
	United States	GARDEN CASTLE	75/123,014	5/30/1996	2,096,092	9/9/1997	28	REGISTERED
	United States	GEMSTONE CASTLE	75/233,632	1/30/1997	2,188,478	8/8/1998	28	REGISTERED
	United States	GHOST TRAP ECTOPLASMIC CONTAINMENT UNIT	75/274,869	4/15/1997	2,191,527	9/22/1998	28	REGISTERED
	United States	GHOSTFORMERS	75/187,167	10/24/1996	2,201,946	11/3/1998	28	REGISTERED
•	United States	GIGGLE N' GROW	75/443,780	3/3/1998	2,296,872	11/30/1999	28	REGISTERED
	United States	GIRLY	75/491,109	5/27/1998	2,363,013	6/27/2000	28.	REGISTERED
	United States	GIRLY GIRL	75/553,266	9/17/1998	2,363,204	6/17/2000	28	REGISTERED

United States
United States
United States
United States **REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0876** 

REGISTERED

28

9/28/1993

1,795,989

6/23/1992

74/287,445

GREAT CATCH

9/5/2001

76/308,582

GOIN' APE

United States

NOT FILED

SUSPENDED

14, 28

REGISTERED

28

3/6/2001

2,433,817

12/18/1997

75/407,545

HAIR PARTY PAZZAZ

GROOVIN' BEAR

REGISTERED

Ξ

2/4/1997

2,036,193

6/26/1995

74/694,500

HALLOWEEN SCREAMERS

REGISTERED

11, 21, 24

3/17/1998

2,143,886

12/28/1995

75/038,213

HALLOWEEN SCREAMERS

United States

TRADE	TIRADEMIARK RERORT WORDORS		il servitees			Report Date: #6/20/2002	Page
Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.	9 8	611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	et 3101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	HALLOWSCREAM	74/732,896	9/22/1995	1,995,652	8/20/1996	28	REGISTERED
United States	HALLOWSCREAM	75/187,163	10/24/1996	2,224,948	2/23/1999	11, 20, 21, 28	REGISTERED
United States	HARVEST PUMPKIN	75/443,784	3/3/1998	2,288,255	10/19/1999	20, 21	REGISTERED
United States	HARVEST PUMPKIN	75/443,785	3/3/1998	2,288,256	10/19/1999	11	REGISTERED
United States	HERO	74/388,701	5/6/1993		9/13/1994		CANCELLED
United States	HEROIC FIRE SUPERMOON	75/695,768	4/28/1999	2,332,683	3/21/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	HEROIC PLANET SAND	75/633,992	2/5/1999	2,304,307	12/28/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	HEROIC TEK SUPERMOON	75/695,767	4/28/1999	2,332,682	3/21/2000	28	REGISTERED
United States	HIDE 'N' PEEK	75/652,947	3/3/1999			28	SUSPENDED
United States	HIP HOP ZONE						NOT FILED
United States	нотнвар	76/182,232	10/19/2000			28	PENDING

United States HOUND DOG CHRISTMAS

United States ICE BALLERINA CASTLE

WASH

United States ICE MOON ALPHA

United States ICE MOON OMEGA REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0877

REGISTERED

28

7/5/1994

1,843,967

1/11/1993

74/347,310

REGISTERED

28

11/3/1998

2,202,103

2/21/1997

75/245.090

REGISTERED

28

10/27/1998

2,200,430

2/13/1997

75/241,457

REGISTERED

28

4/6/1999

2,237,400

2/21/1997

REGISTERED

28

12/21/1999

2,302,619

10/22/1997

75/377,455

United States ICE TANK KRYOSPIDER

(U)
10
25
-
4
192
2
20
N S
~
1
$\sim$
KR
點二
至日
ADE
TRADEMA

	Classes Status	9, 18, 20, 25, 37, 42 REGISTERED	14 REGISTERED	28 REGISTERED	28 PENDING	28 REGISTERED	NOT FILED	28 REGISTERED	28 REGISTERED	9,28 PENDING	28 REGISTERED	9, 28 PENDING	9,28 PENDING	9, 28 PENDING	28 REGISTERED	NOT FILED	14 REGISTERED
	Reg. Dt	9/1/1987	2/15/1983	8/2/1994	,	5/9/1995		8/14/2001	8/7/2001		2/18/1995				5/2/1995		11/2/1993
611 North Tenth Street St. Louis Missouri 63101	Reg.#	1,454,968	1,227,457	1,848,256	0	1,893,832		2,478,403	2,476,284		1,906,931			_	1,892,251		1,802,678
611 North	App. Dt	9861/61/9	3/26/1982	5/15/1992	11/22/2000	3/18/1994		1/21/1999	2/11/1999	10/9/2001	2/14/1994	10/5/2001	10/9/2001	10/9/2001	5/11/1994		5/7/1992
	App.#	73/605,151	DESIGN 73/356,822	74/276,344	76/168,790	74/501,490		75/626,530	75/638,726	76/323,260	74/489,650	76/321,607	76/323,258	76/323,259	74/523,553		74/274,153
TRENDMASTERS, INC.	Mark	s INNOVATIVE TIME	s INNOVATIVE TIME AND DESIGN	s ITTY BITTY POP IV PEEPS	s JOHNNY APPLE BOT	s JUNGLE PREDATORS	s KICK A** HUNTING'	s KICKIN FISHIN	S KICKIN' HUNTIN'	ss KING EL SMASHO	SS KING OF THE BEASTS	ss KING SLUGNUT	28 KNIGHT SLAMMER	ss KNIGHT SLUGNOID	2S KOO KOO KITIY	es KOO KOO PETZ	es L.A.STYLE
Ожиек: Т	Country	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	<b>D</b> United States	Vonited State	<b>X</b> United State	United States

7
TO.
$\sim$
E
C
O
C
تخ
$\simeq$
Y
MARKER
=
TRADEMA
風口
*=

Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	eet 3101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	LAFFY	75/483,392	5/12/1998	2,302,870	12/21/1999	14	REGISTERED
United States	L.AFFY					28	NOT FILED
United States	LIGHT STORM	76/045,538	5/11/2000	2,568,259	5/7/2002	28	REGISTERED
United States	LIGHTINING FORCE 1	75/749,677	7/13/1999	2,534,610	1/29/2002	28	REGISTERED
United States	LIGHTINING STORM						NOT FILED
United States	LIL' DUCKY DO	76/163,584	11/13/2000			28	ALLOWED
United States	LIL! PIGGY TOO	76/163,583	11/13/2000			28	PENDING
United States	LOBJAW	76/135,456	9/26/2000			28	PENDING
United States	LOONEY BALL	74/407,792	6/30/1993	1,865,341	11/29/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	LOONEY PRESCHOOL	75/136,876	9661/61//	2,097,219	6/16/1997	28	REGISTERED
United States	LOVIN' TUNEFULS	76/047,103	5/15/2000	2,501,715	10/30/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	LOVIN' TUNEFULS CHEERLEADERS	75/808,689	9/28/1999	2,464,537	6/26/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	LUGNUT	76/135,460	9/26/2000			28	PENDING
United States	LUVLITES						NOT FILED
Y United States	MAD MAD MOLE MASH	75/626,566	1/21/1999	2,491,169	9/18/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	MADAME LEONA	75/491,113	5/17/1998	2,392,018	10/3/2000	28	REGISTERED
-							

Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	eet 53101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	MAGIC MOMMY						NOT FILED
United States	MAGIC STORY READER	76/039,677	5/3/2000			6	PENDING
United States	MAINSTREET PARADE	75/389,142	11/12/1997	2,239,791	4/13/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	MAKE IT UNIQUE STAMP BOUTIQUE	75/241,909	2/14/1997	2,234,969	3/23/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	MALL BRAWL	76/271,222	6/13/2001			16, 28, 35	PENDING
United States	MARTAIN BRAIN DISINTEGRATOR	75/265,590	3/28/1997	2,194,297	10/6/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	MASTERBOTIX	74/321,684	10/13/1992	1,846,274	7/19/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	MAX SPEED CARS						NOT FILED
United States	MAX TUNNEL	76/292,591	7/31/2001			28	ALLOWED
United States	MAXIMUM SPEED	75/874,557	12/18/1999	2,548,126	3/12/2002	28	REGISTERED
United States	ME-FISTO	76/135,461	9/26/2000			28	PENDING
United States	MEOW MEOW KITTY	74/347,199	1/11/1993	1,860,455	10/25/1994	28	REGISTERED
<b>IDO</b> United States	MERMAID TREASURES						SEARCH
AAR United States	MICROSAURS	74/306,299	8/21/1992	1,899,979	6/13/1995	28	REGISTERED
United States	MINI TEK FIGHTERS	74/721,483	8/28/1995	2,067,832	6/3/1997	28	REGISTERED
United States	MISSION DISK	75/016,595	11/8/1995	2,159,285	5/19/1998	28	REGISTERED
111 757.4	TITLE OF LEGISLAND A 15 OF THE PARTY.						

i		
į		
į		
į		
ŀ		
į		
•	114	
ĺ	7 15 17 20	
į		
İ		
I		
l		
ŀ		
l	10 and	
Ì		
l		
Ì		
I		
١		
ı	200	
١		
ı		
1		
ı		
	機能に	
	西州口	
	1.5	
	数型	
	R R R	
	NEW VERN	
	ARK	
	MARK	
	MARK	
	DWARK	
	DIMARK	
_	DEWARK	
•	Y DRIWARK	
•	ADDWARK	
•	RADIBWANK	
•	LRAD BWARK	
	TRADE	
•	TRADBWARK	
•	TRADE	

	Status	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	NOT FILED	REGISTERED	NOT FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
	Classes	28	28	28	14	28	28		28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28
	Reg. Dt	12/12/2000	2/13/1996	7/6/1999	8/1/2000		10/10/2000		8/28/2001	10/27/1998	5/20/1997	12/21/1993	6/7/1994		3/28/1995	11/24/1992	1/25/2000
anth Street	Reg.#	2,413,211	1,956,568	2,259,922	2,373,626		2,392,696		2,483,745	2,200,648	2,064,059	1,813,067	1,838,780		1,886,802	1,735,760	2,312,534
611 North Tenth Street St. I. onits Missouri 63101	App. Dt	7/13/1999	4/19/1995	8/19/1997	6/11/1998		11/3/1998		3/8/2000	7/31/1997	11/8/1995	12/15/1992	9/15/1993	10/10/2001	3/18/1994	7/22/1991	6/2/1998
	App.#	75/749,676	74/663,133	75/343,354	75/500,233		75/582,167		75/936/396	ASTLE 75/333,534	75/016,722	74/340,319	74/435,648	76/324,177	74/501,491	74/186,971	75/495,297
TRENDMASTERS, INC.	Mark	MONSOON FORCE 4	MOOCHEY THE MUTT	MOONLIGHT CASTLE	MR. MOOD	MR. MOOD	MR. TOOTY	MS. WITCHY & BELFRY	MUY LOCO	NEPTUNE BUBBLE STARCASTLE	NEPTUNE STARCASTLE	NIGHT LASER	NORTH POLE HOTLINE	NORTON	OCEAN PREDATORS	OLLIE THE OCTOPUS	OPERATION BUG
Owner: TRE	Country	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	<b>V</b> United States	United States	United States

Ю	XΣ		
d	ř	ži.	ĸ
3	ú	×	P
S	'n	4	ĸ.
3	ø	ъ.	Ě١
Э	Ϋ́	Ġ.	×
Ť	П	т	ħ,
1	ä	1.5	ж
5)	Ų.	Ϋ́	M.
у	ä,	ŧ.	Ħ.
3	ä		18
3	ŝĝ	ä	W
Ŧ,	Ŋ	ď.	ďΥ
*	÷	11	11
ž		80	ж
ä	ä	24	1
Œ	7	ч	ж
÷	7	1	94
Ť	£	2	£4
۲,		ж	33
H	'n.	2	ж
8	2	8.	刨
ú	4	ä	步
Н	ď.		Σź
ž	34	×	10
ď.	뛖	ш	g.
	셮	×	33
ä	×	ы	ø.
П	Э	Ð	м
9.	Ψ.	W	Ŧ
g	Н	೭	2
9	38	ш	2
a	à	Ü	
ŝ	77	ė,	ø
ď	Ź	ď	
ź	ď	:	
Ü	ď	Ľ	
ø	Á	12	•
à	Įά	ij,	
a	Ξ	: 1	- CI
g	3	ĸ.	
ď	Ц	н	Ľ
ä	ð.	9.	5
a	æ	r	42
Z,	ш	ě,	ĸ,
ž.	Х		
£	ŭ.	10	۰
i.	V.	Z)	
Ľ,	ti	ďΙ	
ь	÷	ж	Ī
Ы	H	Ж.	v
Ü	ä	ii.	2
Š.	ü	37	÷
В	d	a.	٠.
E	7	•	ж,
k	ú	٠,	_
ă	ä	σ,	•
r	Ċ.	٠,	_
ñ		4	
×	ŧ.	41	_
ä		Ð	Ξ,
ě	÷	Ð	ī
	1		1
		il Marian	T m
			対命
		対象がある	は命
			ス第二
		対機が不定	
		は他は大きな	
		<b>建筑地区</b> 2000	スペースを
	1000年の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の	は他はいるないの	スカニングは
		が発送がある。	大命と
		対象が大型数数と	は他に大きない
	では、一般などのでは、一般などのでは、	は他が気は関い	スペースの
		は他は大きのめてして	スペースを開発したと
		は私がいたという	スポートの人間は大
		対象が気が関係して	このからいるとは、サイン
	一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	制作が大型的のこと	は神になるとは世代と
		計算が記述的はこと	は命して大学が大学
	一門 はない はない はない はない はいかい	制作的には関係してい	は命こととは一大人
		は機能が高階的ところに	は他によるとは、大学は、大学には、大学には、大学には、大学には、大学には、大学には、大学には
		制度が気息的にしている。	とかころとはインドン
	では、一般などは、一般などのでは、一般などのできない。	制度が気息的によってこ	これによる。サイン・プログラー
		制度が気息地上に	とかしている。
	では、一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一	制度が対象とこうに	というと
	では、一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一	制度が次的場合というに	というと
	は、一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一	計画が対象とこうに	このころがは、インドー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー・エー
	は、一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一	制料が次数的によって「ここ	このこうでは、サイトでは、エー・
	は、一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一	別数形式的関係と同じによって	このこととは、サイトのエー・イング
	は、日本は、日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日	別数形式的場合について「これ」	こうにより、サイン・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・
	は、日本のは、日本のは、日本のは、日本のは、日本のは、日本のは、日本のは、日本の	制作が気息地によっている。	スペースとは、インドー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー
	は、日本の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の	制度が気息的によっている。	こうとのできています。
	は、世界を表現の対対は対象を表現のでは、地域の対象を表す	制度が応じていている。	こうことがアインドン・エー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー
		は地域に関していてことがは	こうことは、イン・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・
		は地域に関係している。	に命こうながれている。エイン・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・
		は地域の地域とようによっている。	こうことはアインドライン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イ
		は地域に関係してアファイトには	は他に大きない。アルイン・アード・アード・アード・アード・アード・アード・アード・アード・アード・アード
		対数が対数によってことという。	スペニスとはアードード・エー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー・イー
		対無対応的地位としてことによった。	に合うとは、アイドンドインドン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン・イン
		は終端が開始日子(ロエコ・ハー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	スペニシー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー
			スペース・アード・アード・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・
		観像最近の関係によって「「「「「」」という。	
		説を述べばりにして、「こう」という。	
		就を表示的時日にくては、こくとという	
		対象が不断的と同じには、「こうしょ」には、	り始こうとのですというです。
		対象のお説的に「「「「」「「」」「「」」「」」「」「」」「」「」「」「」「」「」「」「」「	
		対象の対象によっては、「大きな」という。	
		対象が対象によっては、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これに	
		対象が、第一日によりによっている。	
		はない。日日で日日の人につくとは「日日」	
		説を示していている。	では、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ
		が終めた。これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、	では、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ
		説を認め上にくによって、これでは、これに	
		説を認める問題という。「ころく」ということにいる。	
		説という。例目については、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これには、これに	

659         10,9/1997         2,245,132         5/11/1999         9           827         3,12/1998         2,245,132         5/11/1999         9           614         1,9/1998         2,2468,111         7/10/2001         28           614         1,9/1998         2,2468,111         7/10/2001         28           644         1,9/1998         2,259,913         7/6/1999         9           645         2/24/1997         2,185,021         8/25/1998         9           645         2/13/1997         2,185,021         8/25/1998         28           688         4/15/1997         2,185,020         8/25/1998         28           201         2,145,020         8/25/1998         28           201         2,24/1997         2,185,025         8/25/1998         28           201         2,24/1997         2,185,025         8/18/1998         28           202         2,131/1997         2,185,077         8/18/1998         28           200         2/24/1997         2,185,024         8/25/1998         9           200         2/24/1997         2,185,024         8/18/1998         28           200         2/24/1997         2,185,024         8/18/19	TRENDMASTERS, INC.	RS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	reet 63101	ķ		
3/12/1998       2,245,132       5/11/1999       9         3/12/1998       2,350686       5/16/2000       28         1/9/1998       2,468,111       7/10/2001       28         8/7/1997       2,285,913       7/6/1999       28         2/13/1997       2,185,021       8/25/1998       9         2/13/1997       2,185,005       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997	Mark		App.#	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
3/12/1998       2350686       5/16/2000       28         1/9/1998       2,468,111       7/10/2001       28         8/7/1997       2,259,913       7/6/1999       28         2/13/1997       2,182,968       8/18/1998       9         2/13/1997       2,185,020       8/18/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       16         2/24/1997       2,185,020       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,020       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1996       2,185,025       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,075       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1996       2,185,075       8/25/1998       28         2/24/19	PANDA BYTE		75/370,669	10/9/1997	2,245,132	5/11/1999	6	REGISTERED
1/9/1998       2,468,111       7/10/2001       28         8/7/1997       2,259,913       7/6/1999       28         2/24/1997       2,185,021       8/25/1998       9         4/15/1997       2,182,968       8/18/1998       28         4/15/1997       2,185,005       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         10/24/1996       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28         2/	PARTY PAZAZZ		75/448,827	3/12/1998	2350686	5/16/2000	28	REGISTERED
8/7/1997       2,259,913       7/6/1999       28         2/24/1997       2,185,021       8/25/1998       9         2/13/1997       2,185,026       11/3/1998       28         4/15/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/21/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       16         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,916       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PEACH SWEETIE	•	75/415,614	1/9/1998	2,468,111	7/10/2001	28	REGISTERED
2/24/1997       2,185,021       8/25/1998       9         2/13/1997       2,182,968       8/18/1998       28         4/15/1997       2,202,204       11/3/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/21/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       16         2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PEPPERMINT TEA CASTLE	•	75/337/041	8/7/1997	2,259,913	7/6/1999	28	REGISTERED
2/24/1997       2,185,021       8/25/1998       9         2/13/1997       2,182,968       8/18/1998       28         4/15/1997       2,202,204       11/3/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/21/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/18/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PHOTON FLASH							NOT FILED
2/13/1997       2,182,968       8/18/1998       28         4/15/1997       2,202,204       11/3/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,185,005       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,969       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1996       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         10/24/1996       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET BONE 74	7.	5/246,038	2/24/1997	2,185,021	8/25/1998	6	REGISTERED
4/15/1997       2,202,204       11/3/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       16         2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/18/1998       28         10/24/1996       2,198,916       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET BONE 75	75	7241,451	2/13/1997	2,182,968	8/18/1998	28	REGISTERED
2/13/1997       2,185,005       8/25/1998       28         2/21/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       16         2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,182,969       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,198,916       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET FIRE 75/	75/	274,868	4/15/1997	2,202,204	11/3/1998	28	REGISTERED
2/21/1997       2,185,020       8/25/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       16         2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,182,969       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,185,016       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET ICE 75/	75/	241,453	2/13/1997	2,185,005	8/25/1998	28	REGISTERED
2/24/1997       2,185,025       8/25/1998       16         2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,182,969       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,198,916       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET REMORA 75	75/	245,088	2/21/1997	2,185,020	8/25/1998	28	REGISTERED
2/24/1997       2,182,977       8/18/1998       28         2/13/1997       2,182,969       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,198,916       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET REPTIZAR 75	75/	246,201	2/24/1997	2,185,025	8/25/1998	16	REGISTERED
2/13/1997       2,182,969       8/18/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,198,916       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET REPTIZAR 75/	75/	246,283	2/24/1997	2,182,977	8/18/1998	28	REGISTERED
2/24/1997       2,185,024       8/25/1998       9         10/24/1996       2,198,916       10/20/1998       28         2/24/1997       2,182,975       8/18/1998       28	PLANET ROCK 75	75,	241,452	2/13/1997	2,182,969	8/18/1998	28	REGISTERED
10/24/1996     2,198,916     10/20/1998     28       2/24/1997     2,182,975     8/18/1998     28	PLANET ROCK 75	7.	5/256,200	2/24/1997	2,185,024	8/25/1998	6	REGISTERED
2/24/1997 2,182,975 8/18/1998 28	PLANET TEK 75	75	187,161	10/24/1996	2,198,916	10/20/1998	28	REGISTERED
	PLANET WATER 75	7.5	5/246,097	2/24/1997	2,182,975	8/18/1998	28	REGISTERED

275	IKAI	THE NEW THINGS WE WAS A STREET OF THE WOOLD STREET	WO goods and	ということになる。			ことに「人」になる。 「ことには、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、	Page L
6	Очиег:	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	n Street nari 63101			
<u> </u>	Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
	United States	es PLANET X	75/407,409	12/21/1999			28	PENDING
D	United States	es PLAYMATION	74/494,645	2/28/1994	2,373,074	8/1/2000	28	REGISTERED
<u> </u>	United States	es POP GIRL	75/526,382	7/27/1998	2,392,062	10/3/2000	28	REGISTERED
<u> </u>	United States	es POWER CARDS	76/134,199	9/25/2000			16	SUSPENDED
	United States	es POWER-UP	74/685,050	6/6/1995	2,129,273	1/13/1998	28	REGISTERED
	United States	es PRETTY PARK CARNIVAL COLLECTION	75/101,520	5/7/1996	2,131,175	1/20/1998	28	REGISTERED
	United States	es PRIMORDIAL	75/485,273	5/14/1998	2,229,010	3/2/1999	28	REGISTERED
	United States	es PSYCHEDELIC FEEDBACK	75/789,675	6661/1/6	2,466,532	7/3/2001	28	REGISTERED
<u> </u>	United States	es RUMBLE ARMOR	76/322,082	10/4/2001				PENDING
_ <u></u>	United States	es RUMBLE CARS	76/249,002	5/1/2001			. 9, 16, 28	PUBLISHED
<u> </u>	United States	es RUMBLE CLUB						SEARCH
TR	United States	es RUMBLE CONES	76/300,446	8/16/2001			28	PENDING
<del>ADEI</del>	United States	es RUMBLE GLADIATORS	76/342,321	11/27/2001			28	PENDING
WAR	<b>A</b> United States	ies RUMBLE HAMMERS	76/300,442	8/16/2001			28	PENDING
K <sup>⊃</sup> —	Jnited Stat	es RUMBLE RIPPERS	78/110,857	2/25/2002			28	PENDING
<u> </u>	United States	tes RUMBLE ROBOT RUMBLE TRAPS	76/300,448	8/16/2001			9, 28	PENDING
						:		

aird services
9
×
1
Ċ.
2
70
ŏ
Þί
ć
>
2
3
$\succeq$
$\mathbf{Z}$
$\simeq$
$\overline{}$
4
<b>IDENIAR</b>
$\triangleleft$
ĸ

Owner: TRE	TRENDIMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street	eet			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt Reg.	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	RUMBLE ROBOTS	76/283,699	7/12/2001			25	PENDING
United States	RUMBLE ROBOTS	76/207,680	2/9/2001			16, 28	PENDING
United States	RUMBLE ROBOTS & DESIGN	76/210,624	2/9/2001			16, 28	PENDING
United States	RUMBLE ROBOTS INVASION	78/108,816	2/14/2002			16, 28	PENDING
United States	RUMBLEROOM	76/338,881	11/15/2001			41	PENDING
United States	RUMBLE WARS	76/293,302	8/1/2001			28	PENDING
United States	RUMBLE WIRE	76/300,441	8/16/2001			9, 28	PENDING
United States	RUMBLE WORLD	76/355,900	1/7/2002			16, 28	PENDING
United States	SMILEYO'S	74/506,100	3/28/1994	1,910,221	8/8/1995	28	REGISTERED
United States	SPATTERS	74/391,777	5/18/1993	1,845,196	7/12/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	SPATTERS	75/187,162	10/24/1996	2,163,347	6/9/1998	9, 20, 28	REGISTERED
United States	SPOOKY TUNES	74/517,991	4/28/1994	1,887,302	4/4/1995	28	REGISTERED
Duited States	SPORTS MASTER	73/641,976	1/29/1987	1,456,311	9/8/1987	6	REGISTERED
AUnited States	SPORTS MASTER	73/567,767	11/12/1985	1,507,866	10/11/1988	9, 14	REGISTERED
United States	SPRINKLES	74/669,026	5/2/1995	2,011,142	10/22/1996	28	REGISTERED
United States	SPUTTY BALL	75/074,189	3/18/1996	2,052,436	4/15/1997	28	REGISTERED

Owner: TR	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	Street ri 63101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	STAR DANCER						SEARCH
United States	STARCASTLE	74/663,131	4/19/1995	2,005,292	10/1/1996	28	REGISTERED
United States	STARCASTLE PONIES	75/168,576	9/16/16	2,127,862	1/16/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	STARCASTLE STARDANCERS	75/924,342	2/24/2000			28	PENDING
United States	STOCKING STUFF						NOT FILED
United States	STONE HURLING BEASTS		9/7/1993	1,874,767	1/17/1995	28	REGISTERED
United States	STORM	76/130,978	9/15/2000			28	SUSPENDED
United States	STORM	76/065,325	6/8/2000			28	PENDING
United States	STORM ANGELS	76/241,595	4/17/2001			28	PENDING
United States	STORM BUBBLES	76/047,102	5/16/2000			28	SUSPENDED
United States	STORM DESIGN	76/133,437	9/15/2000			28	PENDING
Linited States	STORM LIGHT WARS	76/249,004	5/1/2001			28	PENDING
E States	STORM RAIDER	76/304,905	8/27/2001			28	PENDING
<b>W</b> nited States	STRAWBERRY SWEETIE	75/415,613	1/9/1998	2,468,110	7/10/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	STREET SWEEPER		11/18/1992	1,834,774	5/3/1994	28	REGISTERED
United States	STROBIE	76/283,891	4/30/1997	2,241,146	4/20/1999	28	REGISTERED

Printed by LLL on 6/20/2002 4:45:21 PM

日本の中からない。							
Owner: TRE	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St Louis, Missouri 63101	eet 33101			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	SUNBEAM CASTLE	75/343,355	8/19/1997	2,259,923	7/6/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	SUNSHINE COLLECTION	75/101,524	5/7/1996	2,096,057	6/9/1997	28	REGISTERED
United States	SUPER H.EX	75/104,035	5/14/1996	2,124,335	12/23/1997	28	REGISTERED
United States	SUPER SPACE GUN	75/161,324	9/5/1996	2,160,928	5/26/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	SUPERMOON	75/375,427	10/17/1997	2,245,139	5/11/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	SUSHI SAM	76/258,453	5/18/2001			28	PENDING
United States	SYSTEM X	75/222,983	1/9/1997	2,184,939	8/25/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	T TRENDMASTERS	75/526,793	7/27/1998	2,274,367	8/31/1999	9, 11, 14, 20, 21, 28	REGISTERED
United States	TAILWIND		9/22/1995	1,993,590	8/13/1996	28	REGISTERED
United States	TAKE FIVE						NOT FILED
United States	TEACUP COLLECTION	75/265,627	3/28/1997	2,200,527	10/27/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	TEDDY TUTOR	74/365,151	3/5/1993	1,995,830	8/20/1996	28	REGISTERED
United States	TEK AIR RIPPERS						NOT FILED
United States	TEK COPTER	74/721,205	8/28/1995	2,093,513	1661/2/6	28	REGISTERED
United States	TEK DISK	75/370,664	10/9/1997	2,250,486	6/1/1999	28	REGISTERED
United States	TEK FIGHTERS	74/685,049	9/6/1995	2,041,289	2/25/1997	28	REGISTERED
Dinted but I I	Deinsed Built I on Childhold 4.45.01 DM						

7.1
Page
02
20/20
Te o
ort Da
Repo
8
Se
Sp
Ę
AD.
IR

	Status	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	NOT FILED	NOT FILED	NOT FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	
	Classes	28	28	28	28	28				28	20	28	28	28	28	28	28	
	Reg. Dt	12/17/1996	.,		12/3/1996	.,				10/2/2001	7/29/1997	6/27/2000	1/12/1999	2/16/1993			11/21/2000	
ı Street uri 63101	Reg.#	2,024,608			2,021,263					2,494,894	2,084,558	2,363,115	2,217,651	1,752,704			2,406,785	
611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	App. Dt	5/2/1995	6/13/2001	11/13/2001	10/26/1994	4/2/1999				8/2/1999	6/16/1995	7/13/1998	9/24/1996	3/10/1992	3/7/2001	3/7/2001	5/5/1998	
	App.#	75/669,027	76/271,215	76/336,488	74/590,762	75/673,379				75/766,890	74/689,836	75/518,838	75/171,042	74/254,028	76/220,454	76/220,466	75/479,849	
TRENDMASTERS, INC.	Mark	TEK GEAR	TEK SAM	TEK STORM	THE MAGIC OF MAIN STREET	THE STORM	THE STORM SMART WATER	THE STORM STICKY WATER	THIRSTY BEAR	THUNDER FORCE 6	TIME SQUARE	TINY DREAMERZ	TREASURE CASTLE	TRENDMASTERS	TRIPLE LOOP CRASH TRACKS	TRI-RAPA-CERATOPS	TRUE LOVE COLLECTION	
Owner: TREN	Country	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Thited States	United States	United States	

	ļ
2	Ì
3	
2	
3	
Σ	
5	
4.5	

	118	SUSPENDED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	NOT FILED	CANCELLED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
	Status	SUS	PEN	REG	REG	REC	PEN	REG	REG	REG	REG	REG	PUB	NOT	CAN	REG	REC
	Classes	28	28	28	28	28		41	6	16	28	28			28	28	28
	•																
	Reg. Dt			10/9/2001	12/28/1993	10/10/2000		3/23/1999	8/25/1998	8/18/1998	8/18/1998	4/28/1998			9/13/1994	8/29/1995	
	Reg.#			2,496,919	1,814,491	2,394,369	•	2,234,992	2,185,026	2,182,976	2,182,925	2,154,253			1,854,248	1,915,171	1,988,255
nth Street	Re			2,4	1,8	2,3		2,2	2,1	2,1	2,1	2,1			1,8	1,5	<del>),</del> 1
611 North Tenth Street	App. Dt	9/5/2001	9/15/2000	7/29/1999	8/21/1992	8/3/1999	6661/6/6	3/3/1997	2/24/1997	2/24/1997	1/2/1997	8/13/1996	12/22/2000		10/13/1992	3/28/1994	4/19/1995
								-	<b>-</b>	10	O.	61	**		10	0	50
	App.#	76/308,473	76/130,976	75/763,787	74/306,298	75/766,891	75/796,133	75/250,360	75/246,203	75/246,275	75/223,492	75/149,442	76/186,684		74/321,685	74/506,669	74/663,135
TRENDMASTERS, INC.	Mark	T-SHOCK	TSUNAMI BALLS	TSUNAMI FORCE 5	TURBO FLYERS	TYPHOON FORCE 2	UNLIMITOR	WAR PLANETS	WAR PLANETS	WAR PLANETS	WAR PLANETS	WEDDING CAKE CASTLE	WHOSE SIDE ARE YOU ON?!	WILD THING	WINGED-BOTS	WINTER FACE DESIGN IN CIRCLE 74/506,669	WINTER FACE IN SQUARE DESIGN
Owner: TRENI	Country	United States T	United States T	United States 7	United States 7	United States 7	United States 1	United States			WUnited States		United States				

-	TRADE	TRANDELYKARKIREROIRIE WA	gondSyand ser	Mices			K. K
	Owner: TRI	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street St. Louis, Missouri 63101	rect 63101		
	Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes
	United States	WISHING GEMSTONE BEAUTIES	74/488,399	2/9/1994	1,872,636	1/10/1995	28
	United States	WISHING GEMSTONE PONIES	74/488,444	2/9/1994	1,872,637	1/10/1995	28
	United States	WUVLUVS	75/922,776	2/22/2000	2,473,223	7/31/2001	28
	United States	WWW.TRENDMASTERS.COM VISIT OUR SITE	75/626,567	1/21/1999	2,493,810	10/2/2001	35
	United States	WWW.TRENDMASTERS.COM VISIT OUR SITE				٠	42
	United States	XI PROTON BLASTER	75/241,908	2/14/1997	2,239,438	4/13/1999	28
	United States	X1 RECOIL BLASTER	74/213,165	16/1//1/01	1,749,495	1/26/1993	28
	United States	X2 NITRO BLASTER	74/213,166	10/17/1991	1,766,829	4/20/1993	28
	United States	X3 CYBER BLASTER	74/213,168	10/17/1991	1,749,497	1/26/1993	28
PE	United States	X4 CYBER BLASTER	74/213,167	10/17/1991	1,749,496	1/26/1993	28
EL:	United States	X6 CYBER CLAW	74/263,376	4/7/1992	1,795,980	9/28/1993	28
0025	Anited States	X-BOTS	76/134,166	9/25/2000			16, 28
	<b>AD</b> Mited States	X-RAY DINOS	74/340,318	12/15/1992	1,850,376	8/16/1994	28
RAN	Whited States	X-RAY RIFLE	75/265,591	3/28/1997	2,211,749	12/15/1998	28

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

NOT FILED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

CANCELLED

REGISTERED

PENDING

16, 28

CANCELLED

SUSPENDED

REGISTERED

28

11/5/1996

2,014,508

4/19/1995

74/663,909

9/5/2001

YOU GOTTA GET THE CARDS TO 76/308,650

GET THE POWER

ZANIACS

United States

REGISTERED

Status

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

WE: 0889

Printed by LLL on 6/20/2002 4:45:21 PM

		İ
		i
i		
		i
	2	
	100	
	~	
		1
	墨丛	
	関フ	
	(事)	į
ć		ļ

Report Date: V620/2002

Owner: TRI	TRENDMASTERS, INC.		611 North Tenth Street	eet			
Country	Mark	App.#	App. Dt Reg.	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
United States	Z00B	75/063,029	2/26/1996	2,184,475	8/25/1998	28	REGISTERED
United States	ZOOBDUDE	75/833,984	10/28/1999	2,448,855	5/8/2001	28	REGISTERED
United States	ZOOKA BLASTER	74/433,116	9/7/1993	1,873,348	1/10/1995	28	REGISTERED
United States	ZOOKA FORCE	74/407,788	6/30/1993	1,895,635	5/23/1995	28	REGISTERED
Venezuela	STARCASTLE	004627/97	3/13/1997		1/26/1998	28	REGISTERED
Venezuela	TRENDMASTERS & DESIGN	14362	8/29/1996			28	ALLOWED

# LEWIS, RICE & FINGERSH, L.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TERRI L. BRANSON PARALEGAL 500 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 2000 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2147 WWW.LRF.COM TBRANSON@LEWISRICE.COM

TEL (314) 444-7874 FAX (314) 612-7874

September 6, 2002

#### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS (703-308-9723)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Customer Service Center Crystal Gateway #4, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor 1231 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

RE: Trendmasters, Inc.
Trademark Security Agreement

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Trademark Security Agreement along with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for filing with your office.

Also enclosed are checks in the amount of \$415.00, and \$375.00 for the filing fee.

Please return the filed-stamped document to my attention. If you have any questions regarding this transaction please telephone me at 314-444-7874. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Terri L. Branson

Paralegal

TLB

Enclosures

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI • KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI • ST. LOUIS COUNTY • WASHINGTON, MISSOURI • BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS • LEAWOOD, KANSAS